



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 923/2009

SALIM AHMAD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Sunder Singh and SI Jitender
Kumar, P.S.Nangloi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave in the first half.
2. Renotify on 07.08.2025.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 15, 2025

rk