



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 923/2009**

SALIM AHMAD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Jitender Kr., P.S.
Nangloi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Issue Court notice to the Appellant and to the Id. Counsel who has represented the Appellant in the appeal, to be served through the concerned SHO/IO.
3. List on 16th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/MR/abk