



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 923/2009**

SALIM AHMAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Waris Ali and Mr. Gaurav
Chadha, Advs. (through VC)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Mr.
Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr. Arsalan Naik,
Mr. Naresh Kumar Dagar, Mr.
Siddharth Goyal and Aashish Kumar,
Advs. for State with SI Jitender
Kumar, P.S. Nangloi.
Complainant-in-person.
Prosecutrix-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instructions from the appellant. The appellant has not appeared today.
3. Let the Nominal Roll of the appellant be requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/sds/abk