



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 923/2009**

SALIM AHMAD

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chadha, Adv.(through VC).
.....Appellant

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI
Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for the State with SI Jitender Kumar, PS Nangloi.
.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. The Trial Court Record has been though, received but it is not properly bookmarked, specifically about the PWs.
3. The same may be updated and filed, thereafter the parties are free to collect the soft copy of the same from the Registry.
4. List on 14.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ps